PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AB Electronic Limited	02/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TT Electronics Technology Ltd.	
Street Address:	Clive House	
Internal Address:	12-18 Queens Road	
City:	Weybridge, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT13 9XB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11831766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05-158-US-CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel P. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

source=05-158-US-CIP Assignment#page1.tif source=05-158-US-CIP Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025938 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 17th day of Glorge, two thousand and eleven (2011).

BETWEEN

AB Electronic Limited of Colvern House, Spring Gardens, Romford, Essex RM7 9LP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part

AND

TT electronics Technology Ltd of Clive House, 12-18 Queens Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT13 9XB (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the proprietor of US Patent Application No. 11/831,766, hereinafter referred to as "the said patent"; and
- 2. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said patent.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of \$1 (one United States dollar) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the said patent TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely including the right to take action in respect of any past infringements of the patent.

PATENT REEL: 025938 FRAME: 0259 Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor, AB Electronic Limited, in accordance with its constitution

Full name PHILLIP DO/CE

Position SALES AND ENLY DIRECTOR.

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee, TT electronics Technology Ltd, in accordance with its constitution

Full name PHILIP BYCK

Position GLOYAL SISILESS DENELOPMENT DINSUTON.

PATENT REEL: 025938 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 03/11/2011